FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



05-13-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2.0.02

1		Attorney Dkt. 61512 CCD	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. 1030023.24	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties	2. Name and	address of receiving party(is)	
ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Name:	NOVELIS INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached?			
☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Addres		
Assignment Merger	City/Country	Suite 1510 Toronto, Ontario M5J 1S9, CANADA	
Security Agreement Change of	f Naa	me(s) & address(ts) attached?	
	Yes X	No	
Other			
Execution Date: <u>May 6, 2005</u>			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Serial No. 09/508,369	B. Patent No	p.(s)	
filed June 14, 2000			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:	
concerning accument should be mailed.			
Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	
miema Audress.	LJE	Enclosed	
	X A	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP 1185 Ave. of the Americas	·	count number:	
1 105 Ave. or the Americas	03-312	25	
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip	10036 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM	Thistyle C Dun	MAY 6, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Attorney for Applicants	Reg. No. 22,031	<u></u>	
Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover			
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information			
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 2050s			

05/12/2005 BTON11

00000117 033125 0950836

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 016550 FRAME: 0888

U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING PATENT APPLICATION COMPANY TO COMPANY

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West,

Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G2 CANADA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS INC. of 70 York Street, Suite 1510 Toronto, ON M5J 1S9 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

COATED ALUMINIUM WORKPIECE

as disclosed in United States patent application Serial No. 09/508,369 filed 10 March 2005

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED AT Kingston, Ontario

this _612_ day of ___

Date: May 6, 2005

Witness: Nancy Mc/nfg Address: 45 Riverside 1)

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

Kyston and

(NAME AND SIGNING CAPACITY OF SIGNING AUTHORITY)

PATENT REEL: 016550 FRAME: 0889

SIGNATURE OF SIGNING OFFICER.

ASSIGNOR COMPANY)